PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date	
Science Applications International Corp.			12/26/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	Kent Displays Incorporated			
Street Address:	343 Portage Blvd.			
City:	Kent			
State/Country:	оню			
Postal Code:	44240			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
]	
Property Ty	уре	Numb	per	
Property Ty Application Number:		Numb 006100	per	06400
	11		per	11006100
Application Number:	11	006100	per	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (216)579-6 be sent via US Ma	006100 073 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone:	DATA (216)579-6 be sent via US Ma 216-579-17	006100 073 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 00		\$40.00 11006100
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	(216)579-6 be sent via US Ma 216-579-17 tmdocket@	006100 073 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 00 pearnegordon.com		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (216)579-6 be sent via US Ma 216-579-17 tmdocket@ Richard A.	006100 073 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 00 pearnegordon.com Sharpe		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	(216)579-6 (216)579-6 (216-579-17) (216-579-17) (216-579-17) (216-579-17) (216-579-17) (216-579-17) (216-579-17) (216) (006100 073 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 00 pearnegordon.com		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(216)579-6 (216)579-6 (216-579-17) (216-579-17) (216-579-17) (216-579-17) (216-579-17) (216-579-17) (216-579-17) (216-579-17) (216)	006100 073 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 00 pearnegordon.com Sharpe 9th Street, Suite 1200		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (216)579-6 be sent via US Ma 216-579-17 tmdocket@ Richard A. 1801 East Cleveland, R:	006100 073 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 00 pearnegordon.com Sharpe 9th Street, Suite 1200 OHIO 44114-3108 Richard A. Sharpe t-PAS#page1.tif		\$40.00

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u> Multiple Cholesteric Liquid Crystal Optical Coatings Drapable Liquid Crystal Displays

WHEREAS, SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORP., having an office at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, California 92121 (referred to as "ASSIG NOR") has obtained all right, title, and interest of Albert Green in certain new and useful improvements which are described in the provisional applications for United States Patents for "Multiple Cholesteric Liquid Crystal Optical Coatings" and "Drapable Liquid Crystal Displays" which were filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2004, Serial Number 60/539,873 and April 27, 2004, Serial Number 60/565,586 respectively (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, KENT DISPLAYS INCORPORATED, having an office at 343 Portage Blvd., Kent. Obio 44240 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 016424 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT Multiple Cholesteric Liquid Crystal Optical Coatings Drapable Liquid Crystal Displays

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

BY

KENT DISPLAYS INCORPORATED to ۍ' BY MINO MAME: RESIDENT TITLE:

343 PORTAGE BOULEVARD KENT, OHIO 44240

DATE:

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

NAME: JANET V. LAFEVER

MANUS, JANGI V, DARBYER

TITLE: VICE PRESIDENT, BUSINESS UNIT DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONTRACTS

1710 SAIC DRIVE, M/S/ 2-8-1 MCLEAN, VA 22102

26 December 2054 DATE:

198705

1 -

2